

Pavor

Maintenance Enforcement Program

MEP Account # (If you have one): ME-_

Date: _____

Registration Form

1. Tuyon.			
Full name:			
Mailing address:			
Employer:			
Telephone (h)()	(w)()		
Email address:			
Date of birth:	Health number:	Social insurance number:	
Mother's surname at birth:			

2. Beneficiary (adult who the support will be paid to)

Full name:					
Mailing address:					
Telephone (h)()	(w)()				
Date of birth:	Health number:	Social insurance number:			

3. Does the payor owe arrears? For what period and for what amount? (Please use reverse of this form, if necessary):

- 4. Domestic violence is behavior which involves violence, abuse or intimidation by a person against a current or former intimate partner. The abuse may be a single act or a pattern of behaviour. Forms of abuse can include physical, sexual, financial, or psychological abuse (such as stalking, harassment, damaging property, harming pets, etc.). When the payor or beneficiary has potential for domestic violence, Maintenance Enforcement Program staff will manage the case with special care to try to prevent harm from occurring. Is there a history of domestic violence by either party, or the potential for domestic violence, such that special care should be taken by Maintenance Enforcement staff to try to prevent harm from occurring?
- 5. In the last 5 years, has the payor had a hunting, trapping, or recreational fishing (angling) license?

∐ Yes		LI Unsure		
lf Yes, what typ	e of license an	d in what year(s): Hunting:	; Trapping:	, Recreational fishing
Where did the p	payor purchas	e the license(s)? Vendor:		

Please provide this completed form, with a copy of your support order or agreement, to the

Maintenance Enforcement Program, in-person or by mail to the Family Law Centre (1 Harbourside Access Road, PO Box 2290, Charlottetown, PE C1A 8C1; fax (902) 368-6934, or email (camcinnis@gov.pe.ca).

If you have questions, please call the Maintenance Enforcement Program at (902) 894-0383, or visit MEP online at www.princeedwardisland.ca/en/information/justice-and-public-safety/maintenance-enforcement-program

Personal information on this form is collected under section 6 of PEI's Maintenance Enforcement Act, RSPEI 1988, Cap. M-1 and will be used for the purpose of enforcing a maintenance order or a payment order. If you have any questions about this collection of personal information, please contact the Director of Maintenance Enforcement at (902) 368-6499.